Lead-free
DS18002 Rev. 14 - 2 1 of 4 DZ23C2V7-DZ23C51
www.diodes.com                                                    ã Diodes Incorporated
DZ23C2V7 - DZ23C51
300mW DUAL SURFACE MOUNT ZENER DIODE
· Dual Zeners in Common Cathode Configuration
· 300 mW Power Dissipation
· Ideally Suited for Automatic Insertion

(Type Number)-7-F SOT-23 3000/Tape & Reel
* Add “-7-F” to the appropriate type number in Table on Page 2 example: 6.2V Zener = DZ23C6V2-7-F.
(Note 2)Ordering Information
Note:    1.   Mounted on FR4 PC Board with recommended pad layout which can be found on our website at http://www.diodes.com/datasheets/ap02001.pdf.
DS18002 Rev. 14 - 2 2 of 4 DZ23C2V7-DZ23C51
 Electrical Characteristics @TA = 25°C unless otherwise noted
Note:    4.  Short duration test pulse used to minimize self-heating effect.
            5.   f = 1KHz.